Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
http://www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/Current_detentions/.

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012


http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 1-2016

IMO

9223643

8519954

7636767

9609902

9282091

8728098

9304095

9352846

8662361

9213959

8230065

9280225

8324581

9142100

8707771

9254977

8900684

7392593

9313632

9215517

7614666

9005388

9123702

9392432

9738789

8315499

9166883

9141687

8301797

9218014

9262924

9115913

Name*

CENTURY HOPE
ALIZE

RIGEL

SUNDAISY E
APOLLO LYNX
CAPRICORN
FEDERAL BAFFIN
FUTURA CARRIER
HENG TONG 77
INDUSTRIAL CHARGER
MAYKOP
MUAZZEZ K
RIVER EREGLI
SEA HONEST
SYROS WIND
VADERO HIGHLANDER
ACORUS
ALIANCA

ALLER

AMAN
ANDROMEDA
ARINDA JOY
BEREKET

BULK BRASIL
CLIPPER VICTORY
EMHANI ANA
EUGENIA B.
FATIMA 1
FRANKLIN

GRAN CANARIA CAR
GUNESHLI

JULIETA

Flag

PA
MD
KH
IT
AG
KM
PA
PA
SL
MH
KN
TR
PA
PA
MT
NO
MD
TG
AG
BH
CcD
PA
PA
PA
SG
TR
MT
VC
SE
ES
MT

AG

Inspection
Date

14-1-2016
8-1-2016
1-1-2016

21-1-2016

21-1-2016
4-1-2016

20-1-2016

26-1-2016

15-12-2015
9-1-2016

28-1-2016

22-1-2016

15-1-2016
8-1-2016

22-12-2015
12-1-2016
11-1-2016

29-11-2015

7-1-2016

9-11-2015

14-12-2015

5-1-2016

31-12-2015

11-1-2016

19-1-2016

11-1-2016
8-1-2016

21-12-2015

11-1-2016

19-1-2016

22-1-2016

28-1-2016

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of
Detention

5

6

15

14

58

66
29

Release
Date

19-1-2016
14-1-2016
2-1-2016
23-1-2016
24-1-2016
23-1-2016
23-1-2016
31-1-2016
14-1-2016
14-1-2016
29-1-2016
24-1-2016
30-1-2016
13-1-2016
5-1-2016
20-1-2016
15-1-2016
26-1-2016
12-1-2016
14-1-2016
12-1-2016
9-1-2016
6-1-2016
20-1-2016
22-1-2016
15-1-2016
12-1-2016
22-1-2016
16-1-2016
22-1-2016
23-1-2016
30-1-2016

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

4

3



IMO

9425198

9374507

9355044

8215754

9424869

9324239

9365477

9112129

8321656

9076399

9526710

9582491

8033912

9375197

8411566

9718131

8611221

8711837

50

Name*

KINGFISHER
KOUROS

LADY ROSEMARY
NADALINA
OPALINE

PAQUIS

PATERNA

PURE GRACE
REBECCA ROUSING
RED MISTRAL
ROYAL JUSTICE
SAMMY

SEMYON RUDNEV
SL TEAL

TERA

TOMINI HARMONY
WHISKEY TRIO

ZAPADNYY

Flag

AG
LR
PA
SL
MT
PA
MT
MH
DK
MT
PA
PA
UA
Cy
CcD
MH
PA

BZ

Inspection
Date

8-1-2016
25-1-2016
15-1-2016
21-1-2016

6-1-2016
22-1-2016
21-1-2016

4-1-2016
15-1-2016
27-1-2016
19-1-2016

8-1-2016
14-1-2016

28-12-2015

4-1-2016
19-1-2016
22-1-2016

8-1-2016

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

4

3

Release
Date

12-1-2016
28-1-2016
17-1-2016
28-1-2016
12-1-2016
28-1-2016
26-1-2016
8-1-2016
19-1-2016
30-1-2016
23-1-2016
22-1-2016
20-1-2016
1-1-2016
9-1-2016
23-1-2016
23-1-2016

14-1-2016

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 1-2016

IMO*

9223643

7636767

8519954

9609902

8230065

8324581

8662361

8707771

8728098

9142100

9213959

9254977

9280225

9282091

9304095

9352846

7392593

7614666

8033912

8215754

8301797

8315499

8321656

8411566

8611221

8711837

8900684

9005388

9076399

9112129

9115913

9123702

Name

CENTURY HOPE

RIGEL

ALIZE

SUNDAISY E

MAYKOP

RIVER EREGLI

HENG TONG 77

SYROS WIND

CAPRICORN

SEA HONEST

INDUSTRIAL CHARGER

VADERO HIGHLANDER

MUAZZEZ K

APOLLO LYNX

FEDERAL BAFFIN

FUTURA CARRIER

ALIANCA

ANDROMEDA

SEMYON RUDNEV

NADALINA

FRANKLIN

EMHANI ANA

REBECCA ROUSING

TERA

WHISKEY TRIO

ZAPADNYY

ACORUS

ARINDA JOY

RED MISTRAL

PURE GRACE

JULIETA

BEREKET

Flag

PA
KH
MD
T
KN
PA
SL
MT
KM
PA
MH
NO
TR
AG
PA
PA
TG
CD
UA
SL
SE
TR
DK
CD
PA
BZ
MD
PA
MT
MH
AG

PA

Inspection
Date

14-1-2016
1-1-2016
8-1-2016

21-1-2016

28-1-2016

15-1-2016

15-12-2015
22-12-2015
4-1-2016
8-1-2016
9-1-2016

12-1-2016

22-1-2016

21-1-2016

20-1-2016

26-1-2016

29-11-2015
14-12-2015

14-1-2016

21-1-2016

11-1-2016

11-1-2016

15-1-2016
4-1-2016

22-1-2016
8-1-2016

11-1-2016
5-1-2016

27-1-2016
4-1-2016

28-1-2016

31-12-2015

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

5

1

15

30

14

19

58
29

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Release Date

19-1-2016
2-1-2016
14-1-2016
23-1-2016
29-1-2016
30-1-2016
14-1-2016
5-1-2016
23-1-2016
13-1-2016
14-1-2016
20-1-2016
24-1-2016
24-1-2016
23-1-2016
31-1-2016
26-1-2016
12-1-2016
20-1-2016
28-1-2016
16-1-2016
15-1-2016
19-1-2016
9-1-2016
23-1-2016
14-1-2016
15-1-2016
9-1-2016
30-1-2016
8-1-2016
30-1-2016
6-1-2016

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

4

3



IMO*

9141687

9166883

9215517

9218014

9262924

9313632

9324239

9355044

9365477

9374507

9375197

9392432

9424869

9425198

9526710

9582491

9718131

9738789

50

Name

FATIMA 1
EUGENIA B.

AMAN

GRAN CANARIA CAR
GUNESHLI

ALLER

PAQUIS

LADY ROSEMARY
PATERNA

KOUROS

SLTEAL

BULK BRASIL
OPALINE
KINGFISHER
ROYAL JUSTICE
SAMMY

TOMINI HARMONY

CLIPPER VICTORY

Flag

VC
MT
BH
ES
MT
AG
PA
PA
MT
LR
CcY
PA
MT
AG
PA
PA
MH

SG

Inspection
Date

21-12-2015
8-1-2016
9-11-2015
19-1-2016
22-1-2016
7-1-2016
22-1-2016
15-1-2016
21-1-2016
25-1-2016
28-12-2015
11-1-2016
6-1-2016
8-1-2016
19-1-2016
8-1-2016
19-1-2016

19-1-2016

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

32
4

66

Release Date

22-1-2016
12-1-2016
14-1-2016
22-1-2016
23-1-2016
12-1-2016
28-1-2016
17-1-2016
26-1-2016
28-1-2016
1-1-2016
20-1-2016
12-1-2016
12-1-2016
23-1-2016
22-1-2016
23-1-2016

22-1-2016

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 1 - 2016

IMO : 9223643 Company Stavros Roussos Management, , , Panama
Name: CENTURY HOPE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer P
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 4 Bulk carrier Panama 9978 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rouen (GPM) 2016-1-19 5 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 2-8-2013 12-6-2018  Greece 18-9-2015
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-12-2015 29-9-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 2-12-2015 29-9-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Wages no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 52 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 1

- 2016

IMO : 9609902 Company ESA Ship Management Ltd. , Via Fieschi 8, Genova, ltaly
Name: SUNDAISY E Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer URALKALI TRADING SIA , Krisjana Valdemara lela 62, RIGA, LV
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 Bulk carrier Italy 10154 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Gent 2016-1-23 2 day(s) 27
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-10-2015  18-7-2017
Safety Management Certificate 16-12-2015  11-12-2020
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 8-11-2015  15-7-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
On board training and instructions no
Special requirement no
ISM no
Bulk carriers Add.safety measures no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) yes
Ventilators, air pipes, casings yes
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Fire detection and alarm system no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
Means of escape no
Other (fire safety) no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 2 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2016

IMO : 8519954 Company Marist Turizm ve Lojistik , , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: ALIZE Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 794 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2016-1-14 6  day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-11-2015  8-12-2015
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 9-11-2015 8-12-2015
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 3-1-2014 25-8-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) no
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) no
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no
Load Lines (including Exemption) no
Inflatable liferafts yes
International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) no
International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert. no
International Air Pollution Cert. no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no
ISM no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no

Page 3 of 52

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2016

IMO : 7636767 Company Mira Bakim Onarim Muhendislik , , , Cambodia
Name: RIGEL Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Cambodia 2827 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Temryuk 2016-1-2 1 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-2-2015 15-9-2016  Turkey 14-11-2015
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 26-2-2015 15-9-2016  Turkey 14-11-2015
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 19-10-2015 7-8-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no

Page 4 of 52

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2016

IMO : 9352846 Company Midway Shipping, , , Panama
Name: FUTURA CARRIER Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2569 2005

Port of detention
Aviles

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line

Phoenix Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Magnetic compass

GNSS receiver/terrestrial radio navigation system
Nautical publications

Rescue boats

Inflatable liferafts

International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)
Certificates for master and officers

Garbage management plan

Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz

Date of release
2016-1-31

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
15

Last Survey Date

25-5-2015
25-5-2015
2-12-2015

6-5-2017
6-5-2017
1-3-2016

RO related

9-9-2015
9-9-2015

Turkey
Turkey

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 5 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2016

IMO : 9304095
Name: FEDERAL BAFFIN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Deepsea Navigation Pvt Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Lifeboats
ISM

Charterer )

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Bulk carrier Panama 30721 2004

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
South Shields 2016-1-23 3 day(s) 14

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry Last Survey
10-6-2013  29-1-2017  Egypt
16-2-2012  29-1-2017  Egypt
11-12-2014 9-10-2019
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no

Date
19-3-2015
19-3-2015

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 6 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2016

IMO : 9282091 Company L &amp; L Shipping GmbH , , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: APOLLO LYNX Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2914 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Ferrol 2016-1-24 3 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-10-2013  30-11-2017  Israel 10-2-2015
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 2-4-2013 30-11-2017  |srael 10-2-2015
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 24-2-2014 8-1-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Other (machinery) no
ISM no
Steering gear no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
Reserve source of energy no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 7 of 52 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 1

IMO : 9280225
Name: MUAZZEZ K

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Turkish Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2016

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Tayf Denizcilik ve Nakliyat, , , Turkey

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 2655 2002

Propulsion main engine

Date of release
Ploce 2016-1-24

Port of detention

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

2 day(s) 1

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
5-5-2015 23-12-2018

4-5-2015 23-12-2018

14-10-2015  29-10-2020

RO related
no

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 8 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 1

IMO : 9254977
Name: VADERO HIGHLANDER

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Registro Italiano Navale
Registro Italiano Navale

Registro Italiano Navale

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2016

Vadero Ship Management AB, , , Norway

Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

Charterer SIMPSON (OILS) LTD, , , UK
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Chemical tanker Norway 1300 2001

ISM

Port of detention

Invergordon

Date of release
2016-1-20

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

8 day(s) 10
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
9-12-2014 3-8-2018 United Kingdom 24-9-2015
9-12-2014 3-8-2018  United Kingdom 11-9-2015
17-10-2015 16-3-2016
RO related Class. (RO) related
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 9 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 1

IMO : 9213959
Name: INDUSTRIAL CHARGER

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire pumps and its pipes

- 2016

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer

Jungerhans Heavy-Lift-Fleet, ,

Industrial Mritime, , , US

, Marshall Islands

Type Flag
General cargo/multipurp

Marshall Islands

Gross tonnage
7252

Keeldate
2000

Port of detention
Sept-lles

Certificate

Date of release
2016-1-14

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
10

Last Survey

Class. (RO) related

Issued Expiry
2-11-2015  2-11-2016
31-10-2015 28-2-2016
28-12-2015 28-5-2016
RO related
no
no

Date

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 1

IMO : 9142100
Name: SEA HONEST

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2016

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Vera Denizcilik Ithalat, , , Panama

Charterer Clipper, , , DK
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 17429 1996

Charts

Embarkation arrangement survival craft

ISM
Wages

Date of release
2016-1-13

Port of detention

Terneuzen

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
19

Last Survey

20-11-2015 19-4-2016
5-3-2012 16-10-2016
5-3-2015 16-2-2020

RO related

Spain
Spain

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

Date
17-12-2015
17-12-2015

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 1

- 2016

IMO : 8728098 Company South River Shipping Co Ltd, , , Comoros

Name: CAPRICORN Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer REDLINE LIMITED , BROADWAY/EDGWARE , MIDDLESEX , UK

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 2516 1974
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Siteia 2016-1-23 19 day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

Immersion suits

ISM

Provisions quantity

Personal equipment

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment
Personal equipment for fire safety

Fire pumps and its pipes

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

18-10-2012 4-6-2017
18-10-2012 4-6-2017
21-9-2015 20-2-2016

Ukraine

Ukraine

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Date
25-8-2015
25-8-2015

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2016

IMO : 8707771 Company Thetis Shipholding SA, , , Malta
Name: SYROS WIND Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 2749 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2016-1-5 14 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 8-9-2014 30-7-2019
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-3-2013  30-11-2017  Greece 3-3-2015
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 19-3-2013  30-11-2017  Greece 19-2-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) no
Operation of machinery no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no

Page 13 of 52
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2016

IMO : 8662361 Company Bimiks Industrial Equipment, , , Sierra Leone
Name: HENG TONG 77 Classification society Overseas Marine Certification Services
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 2257 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Venice 2016-1-14 30 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Overseas Marine Certification Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-10-2015  10-1-2016
Overseas Marine Certification Services Load Line 27-10-2015  10-1-2016
Overseas Marine Certification Services Safety Management Certificate 11-2-2015 15-1-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Sanitary Facilities no
Emergency steering position com./ compass reading yes Overseas Marine Certification Services
Fire detection and alarm system yes Overseas Marine Certification Services
Fire pumps and its pipes yes Overseas Marine Certification Services
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2016

IMO : 8324581 Company AZ AL Muhendislik Insaat San, , , Panama
Name: RIVER EREGLI Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 794 1983
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Chatham 2016-1-30 15 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-12-2015 8-5-2016
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 9-12-2015 8-5-2016
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 15-10-2015  14-3-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no
ISM no
Access / structural features (ship) no
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage no
Fire pumps and its pipes no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2016

IMO : 8230065 Company AT Shipmanagement Co, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: MAYKOP Classification society International Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Kitts and Nevis 2516 1973
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Temryuk 2016-1-29 1 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-10-2015 4-4-2016
International Register of Shipping Load Line 5-10-2015 4-4-2016
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 5-10-2015 4-4-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Hull - cracking yes
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2016

IMO : 9738789 Company Bright Star Shipmanagement Inc, , , Singapore
Name: CLIPPER VICTORY Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Singapore 40937 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2016-1-22 3 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-7-2015  24-6-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 16-7-2015 24-6-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 11-12-2015  24-2-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Maritime Labour Certificate no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2016

IMO : 9718131 Company Noah Ship Management DMCCO, , , Marshall Islands
Name: TOMINI HARMONY Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer cosco, , ,CN
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 35900 2014
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Nantes-Saint Nazaire (G 2016-1-23 4  day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-11-2015  24-11-2020
Lloyd's Register Load Line 25-11-2015  24-11-2020
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 26-11-2015  25-5-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
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Released from detention - period : 1

IMO : 9582491
Name: SAMMY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

ISM

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

- 2016

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Cleanseas Shipmanagement Inc, , , Panama

Charterer CARGILL INTERNATIONALS.A., 14 CHEMIN DE - NORMANDIE , GENEVA , CH
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 43013 2010

Port of detention Date of release

Civitavecchia 2016-1-22

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
14 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
4

Last Survey

Poland

Poland

Class. (RO) related

Issued Expiry
15-10-2012  5-9-2017
15-10-2012 5-9-2017
22-4-2013 12-2-2018

RO related
no
no
no

Date
22-6-2015
22-6-2015
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Released from detention - period : 1

IMO : 9526710
Name: ROYAL JUSTICE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Calculation and payment of wages

Provisions quantity

Company

- 2016

MMSL Japan Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer Marubeni Corporation, , , JP

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Bulk carrier Panama 22866 2011

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2016-1-23 4  day(s) 6

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry Last Survey
15-1-2013 3-12-2017 China
15-1-2013 3-12-2017 China

1-4-2014 20-5-2018

RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no

Date
8-10-2015
8-10-2015
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2016

Freese Shipping GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

RICKMERS , , , DE

IMO : 9425198 Company
Name: KINGFISHER
Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage

20973

Keeldate
2008

Port of detention

Nantes-Saint Nazaire (G

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Certificate

Date of release
2016-1-12

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention

4  day(s)

Issued
15-4-2014
10-7-2013
24-7-2012

RO related

no

no

Total of deficiencies

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

6
Expiry Last Survey
16-8-2017 Brazil
22-3-2017
22-3-2017
Class. (RO) related

Date
2-10-2014
14-3-2015
14-3-2015
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9424869
Name: OPALINE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

1 - 2016

Company

Classification society Lloyd's Register

AW Ship Management Ltd, , , Malta

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Ro-Ro cargo Malta 33960 2009

Sulphur oxides

Date of release
2016-1-12

Port of detention
Rotterdam

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

6  day(s) 3
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
12-2-2015 4-6-2019
5-2-2015 28-3-2016 Netherlands 14-10-2015
28-3-2011 28-3-2016 Netherlands 14-10-2015
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2016

IMO : 9392432
Name: BULK BRASIL

Company Eiko Kisen Co Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation

Electrical installations in general

Charterer Cargill, , Geneva, CH
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 43158 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Liverpool 2016-1-20 9 day(s) 12
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-2-2013 17-2-2018  United Kingdom 22-3-2015
Load Line 22-3-2015 17-2-2018 United Kingdom 22-3-2015
Safety Management Certificate 15-11-2013  15-8-2018
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2016

IMO : 9375197 Company , , , Cyprus
Name: SL TEAL Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Tug Cyprus 454 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Valletta 2016-1-1 4  day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Rescue boats

Endorsement by flagstate

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition

International shore-connection

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

9-12-2014 8-12-2016
9-12-2014 7-12-2017

RO related
no

no
no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2016

IMO : 9374507 Company Grace Management SA, , , Liberia
Name: KOUROS Classification society Det Norske Veritas
Charterer TRAFIGURA TRADING LLC, , , US
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Liberia 29993 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Barcelona 2016-1-28 3 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 19-2-2014  16-12-2018
Det Norske Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-6-2013 19-6-2018  Belgium 29-7-2015
Det Norske Veritas Load Line 13-9-2013  19-6-2018  Belgium 29-7-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan no
Bridge operation no
Muster list no
Fire control plan no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2016

IMO : 9365477 Company Harren &amp; Partner Ship Mgmt-GEU , , , Malta
Name: PATERNA Classification society Det Norske Veritas
Charterer Brostrom K/S. , 50 Esplanaden , Copenhagen , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Malta 11935 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Foynes 2016-1-26 5 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-3-2015 26-7-2016  United Kingdom 16-10-2015
DNV GL AS Load Line 4-3-2014 26-7-2016  United Kingdom 16-10-2015
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 26-3-2014 17-4-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Operation of Life Saving Appliances no
ISM no
Fire drills no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Operation of Fire protection systems no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9355044
Name: LADY ROSEMARY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

1 - 2016

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deepsea Navigation Pvt Ltd , , , Panama

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Refrigerated cargo Panama 9576 2007

ISM

Fire detection and alarm system

Date of release
2016-1-17

Port of detention

Savona

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
6

Last Survey

Italy

Class. (RO) related

Issued Expiry
31-1-2014  29-3-2018
1-7-2015 7-2-2018
11-3-2013 7-2-2018
RO related

no
no

Date

24-4-2015

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2016

IMO : 9324239 Company Santoku Senpaku Co Ltd, , , Panama
Name: PAQUIS Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 38938 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Bremerhaven 2016-1-28 6 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-6-2015  20-4-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 15-6-2015 20-4-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 17-8-2015 21-8-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
ISM no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
Fire detection and alarm system no
Fire pumps and its pipes no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2016

Erwin Strahlmann GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda

IMO : 9313632 Company

Name: ALLER Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage
2164

Keeldate
2003

Port of detention

Greenore

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Certificate

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Rescue boats
ISM
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Guards - fencing around dangerous machinery parts

Date of release
2016-1-12

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
11

Last Survey

9-3-2015
9-3-2015
30-4-2015

28-2-2020
28-2-2020
5-2-2019

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

Date
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9262924
Name: GUNESHLI

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

1

- 2016

Palmali Shipping &amp; Agency, , , Malta

Charterer SOCAR, , ,AZ
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Oil tanker Malta 56573 2001

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Trieste 2016-1-23 1  day(s) 1

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-11-2012  27-9-2017  United Arab 12-10-2015
Emirates

American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 14-11-2012  27-9-2017 United Arab 12-10-2015
Emirates

American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 16-12-2012  15-12-2017  Greece 13-5-2015

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Wages no
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2016

Flota Suardiaz SL, , , Spain

Classification society Lloyd's Register

7 7

IMO :9218014 Company
Name: GRAN CANARIA CAR

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo

Flag
Spain

Gross tonnage

9600

Keeldate
2000

Port of detention

Emden

Recognised Organisation

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals
ISM

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Fire-dampers

Date of release
2016-1-22

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety

Load Line

Duration of detention

3 day(s)

Issued
21-12-2015
21-12-2015

RO related

no

no

no

no

no

no

Total of deficiencies
12

Expiry Last Survey
17-12-2020

17-12-2020

Date

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2016

IMO : 9215517 Company Phoenicia Maritime Shipping, , , Bahrain

Name: AMAN Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Container Bahrain 4028 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2016-1-14 66 day(s) 20

Recognised Organisation

Registro Italiano Navale
Registro Italiano Navale

Registro Italiano Navale

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Anchoring devices

Closing devices/watertight doors
Hull - corrosion

Bulkheads - operational damage
Decks - corrosion

Fire drills

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

3-5-2015 31-3-2019
4-11-2014 12-4-2016
7-4-2015 7-4-2020

Spain

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Date

24-6-2015
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2016

IMO : 9166883 Company AB Maritime Inc, , , Malta
Name: EUGENIA B. Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 26778 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Thisvi 2016-1-12 4  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-9-2015 20-5-2018
Bureau Veritas Load Line 20-2-2013 20-5-2018 Greece 4-3-2015

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)

Maintenance and inspections

Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances
ISM

Doors

Fire pumps and its pipes

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Safety Management Certificate

3-1-2014 29-12-2018

RO related
no

no
no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2016

IMO : 9141687 Company PHOENICIA SHIPPING AND MARINE SERVICE LTD , ALSADESA TRADING AREA, ABD ALHAMEED
ALTAWEEL BUILDING OFFICE 107 11941, AQABA - JORDAN, Saint Vincent and the Grenadines

Name: FATIMA 1 Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 5025 1997

Grenadines

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Marina di carrara 2016-1-22 32 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-3-2014  31-12-2018 Lebanon 17-2-2015
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 27-3-2014  31-12-2018  Russian Federation 28-11-2015
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 3-7-2015 2-1-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM) no
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no
International ship security certificate no
Auxiliary engine no
Insulation wetted through (oil) no
ISM no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no
Cleanliness of engine room no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2016

IMO : 9123702 Company Rana Denizcilik Nakliyat, , , Panama
Name: BEREKET Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Onego Shipping Co., , ,NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 14762 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Fraser-Surrey Docks 2016-1-6 6 day(s) 31
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-9-2015  30-5-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 25-9-2015 30-5-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 25-12-2015 9-2-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Fire pumps and its pipes no
Fire-dampers no
Ventilation no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2016

IMO : 9115913 Company Afalita Shipping JSC, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: JULIETA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2050 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Port-la-Nouvelle 2016-1-30 2 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-6-2015 31-5-2020
Bureau Veritas Load Line 19-6-2015 31-5-2020
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 9-4-2014 30-3-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2016

IMO : 9112129 Company V Ships Asia Group Pte Ltd, , , Marshall Islands
Name: PURE GRACE Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Marshall Islands 26218 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Muuga 2016-1-8 4  day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-7-2015  13-11-2016  United Arab 16-11-2015
Emirates
Bureau Veritas Load Line 19-3-2015  13-11-2016  United Arab 16-11-2015
Emirates
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 25-4-2014  13-1-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no
Rescue boats no
ISM no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2016

IMO : 9076399
Name: RED MISTRAL

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Oldendorff GmbH+KG, , L&uuml;beck , DE

Primebulk Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Malta

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag
Malta

Gross tonnage
16446

Keeldate
1993

Port of detention
Gdynia

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances

Certificate

Load Line

Date of release
2016-1-30

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
14

Last Survey

Indonesia

Indonesia

Class. (RO) related

Issued Expiry
30-10-2015 14-9-2020
24-4-2015 25-6-2019
24-4-2015 25-6-2019

RO related

no

Date

2-7-2015
2-7-2015
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2016

Joy Marine Co, , , Panama

Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

IMO : 9005388 Company
Name: ARINDA JOY

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
4081

Keeldate
1991

Port of detention

Marina di carrara

Recognised Organisation
Other
Other
Other

Certificate

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

ISM

Medical fitness

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

Date of release
2016-1-9

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
8

Issued Expiry Last Survey
12-2-2015 4-4-2019
15-7-2014  4-4-2019  Egypt
18-6-2015 13-10-2019
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no

Date

4-2-2015
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2016

IMO : 8900684 Company Donbasstransitservice , , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: ACORUS Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer Plamen, -, Burgas, BG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 3776 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2016-1-15 4  day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-5-2014 25-3-2019  Ukraine 17-4-2015
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 3-5-2014 25-3-2019  Ukraine 17-4-2015
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 15-1-2013  21-12-2017 Romania 18-12-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Line-throwing appliance no
ISM no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
Operation of GMDSS equipment no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
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Released from detention - period : 1

IMO : 8711837
Name: ZAPADNYY

Company

Charterer

- 2016

Yugreftransflot JSC-RUS, , , Belize

MOL TANKER, , , DE

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Belize

Gross tonnage
1896

Keeldate
1988

Port of detention

Brunsbuttel

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Propulsion main engine

ISM

Steering gear

Hull - corrosion

Manholes/flush scuttles

Fire prevention structural integrity

Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations
Fire pumps and its pipes

Cleanliness of engine room

Date of release
2016-1-14

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
23

Last Survey

11-8-2014
11-8-2014
15-9-2015

27-5-2019
27-5-2019
7-9-2020

RO related

Lithuania

Lithuania

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Date
28-5-2015
28-5-2015
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2016

IMO : 8611221 Company Trio Denizcilik Ic ve Dis, , , Panama
Name: WHISKEY TRIO Classification society National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1984 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Varberg 2016-1-23 1 day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-5-2015 24-7-2019  Turkey 2-7-2015
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Load Line 5-5-2015 24-7-2019  Turkey 2-7-2015
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 17-8-2015  28-11-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Electrical installations in general no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2016

IMO : 8411566 Company Solid Navigation Inc, , , Congo, the Democratic Republic of the
Name: TERA Classification society Maritime Bureau of Shipping

Charterer SASIL SPA, Via Liberta 8 , Brusnengo, IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Congo, the Democratic 1861 1984

Republic of the

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Lisbon 2016-1-9 5 day(s) 23

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Maritime Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-11-2015  12-4-2016

Maritime Bureau of Shipping Load Line 13-11-2015  12-4-2016

Maritime Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 13-11-2015  12-5-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Nautical publications no

Echo sounder no

Launching arrangements for rescue boats no

Electrical installations in general no

Public address system no

VHF radio installation no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 43 of 52 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 1

IMO : 8321656
Name: REBECCA ROUSING

Company

Charterer

- 2016

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Maritim Supply ApS, , , Denmark

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Denmark

Gross tonnage
1645

Keeldate
1983

Port of detention
Wismar

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Control of discharge
Access / structural features (ship)

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Certificate

Load Line

Date of release
2016-1-19

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

4  day(s) 13
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
10-1-2014 31-12-2018 Denmark 20-10-2014
10-1-2014 31-12-2018 Denmark 20-10-2014
9-11-2011 15-11-2016  Denmark 20-10-2014
RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2016

IMO : 8315499 Company lyem Asya Nakliyat Ve Ticaret, , , Turkey
Name: EMHANI ANA Classification society Hellenic Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 1860 1983
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Mangalia 2016-1-15 4  day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-11-2015  11-3-2020
Load Line 17-11-2015  11-3-2020
Safety Management Certificate 17-11-2015  12-5-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no
Certificates for master and officers no
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest no
Muster list no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
Sanitary Facilities no
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Released from detention - period : 1

IMO : 8301797
Name: FRANKLIN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2016

Company

Classification society Lloyd's Register

MMT Shipman AB, , , Sweden

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Special purpose ship Sweden 1178 1983

ISM

Date of release
2016-1-16

Port of detention
Blyth

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate

Load Line

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

5 day(s) 15
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
29-10-2014 4-3-2019
30-10-2014 4-3-2019 Denmark 19-3-2015
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
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Released from detention - period : 1

IMO : 8215754
Name: NADALINA

Company

Charterer

- 2016

Ruad Marine Services Srl, , , Sierra Leone

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

7 7

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Sierra Leone

Gross tonnage

3504

Keeldate
1983

Port of detention

Trapani

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Voyage or passage plan
ISM

Sanitary Facilities

VHF radio installation

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Date of release
2016-1-28

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

7 day(s)

Issued
15-11-2013
8-4-2014
6-3-2015

RO related

no

no

no

no

no

no

Total of deficiencies

19
Expiry Last Survey Date
30-6-2018 Tunisia 28-9-2015
30-6-2018 Tunisia 28-9-2015
18-12-2019
Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8033912
Name: SEMYON RUDNEV

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

1

- 2016

Ukrrichflot JSC, , , Ukraine

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Ukraine 2466 1981

Nautical publications
ISM

Port of detention Date of release

Constanta

2016-1-20

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

6 day(s) 5
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
8-12-2015 25-4-2017 Ukraine 8-12-2015
8-12-2015 25-4-2017 Ukraine 8-12-2015
27-9-2013 8-11-2017 Ukraine 21-12-2015
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2016

IMO : 7614666 Company Andromeda Shipmanagement SA, , , Congo, the Democratic Republic of the
Name: ANDROMEDA Classification society Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Congo, the Democratic 1590 1978

Republic of the

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Heraclion (Crete) 2016-1-12 29 day(s) 33

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Maritime Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-12-2015 2-2-2016

Maritime Bureau of Shipping Load Line 3-12-2015 2-2-2016

Maritime Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 3-12-2015 2-2-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Charts no

Nautical publications no

Navigation records no

Inflatable liferafts no

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition no

Propulsion main engine no

QOil filtering equipment no

ISM no

Cleanliness no

Provisions quantity no

Provisions quality and nutritional value no

Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature no

Cleanliness of engine room no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2016
Closing devices/watertight doors

Steering gear

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Operation of GMDSS equipment

Fire detection and alarm system

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces
Other (alarms)

Other (SOLAS operational)

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 1

IMO : 7392593 Company Global Management &amp; Trading, , , Togo
Name: ALIANCA Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer SALT KORALI-ZAROY M&amp;N PAPADAKI - M&amp;P. GIATROMANOLAKI - G.&amp;EM.
PAPANTONAKIS COMPANY , INDUSTRIAL AREA HERAKLION CRETE NUMBER 1 GR 71500,
HERAKLION, GR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 2787 1973
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Heraclion (Crete) 2016-1-26 58 day(s) 48
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-2-2013  27-11-2017  Egypt 17-2-2015
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 13-2-2013  27-11-2017  Egypt 17-2-2015

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

- 2016

Safety Management Certificate

26-8-2015 25-2-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications

Voyage or passage plan

Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)
Lifeboats

Lifeboat inventory

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition

Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition

Immersion suits

On board training and instructions

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc

Propulsion main engine

RO related
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 1
Auxiliary engine

AlS test report

ISM

Lighting (Working spaces)

Ropes and wires

Adequate lighting - mooring arrangements
Decks - corrosion

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Doors

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Emergency towing arrangements and procedures
Muster list

Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Maintenance/duplication of equipment
Performance standards for radio equipment
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire detection and alarm system

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Personal equipment for fire safety
Fire-dampers

Means of escape

Steering gear alarm

Machinery controls alarm

- 2016

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Total number of detentions: 50
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